
Michigan Public Library Co-operatives 
 
 
Capital Library Cooperative Hiawathaland Library Cooperative  
4 Universal Way 541 Library Drive 
Jackson, MI 49202-1455 Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783-2147 
Ann C. Holt, Director Kenneth B. Miller, Director 
(517) 768-8173 (906) 632-4342 
aholt@clc.lib.mi.us kmiller@uproc.lib.mi.us/hlc  
 
Lakeland Library Cooperative Mid-Michigan Library League  
4138 Three Mile Road, NW 210 ½ N. Mitchell St. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49544-1134 Cadillac, MI 49601-0700 
Daniel J. Siebersma, Director James W. Lawrence, Director 
(616) 559-5253 (231) 775-3037 
dan@llcoop.org  lawrencej@mmll.org  
  
Mideastern Michigan Library Cooperative Northland Library Cooperative  
503 S. Saginaw St., Suite 839 316 E. Chisholm St. 
Flint, MI 48502-1807 Alpena, MI 49707-2822 
Roger Mendel, Director Christine E. Johnson, Interim Director 
(810) 232-7119 (989) 356-1622 
rmendel@flint.org  nlcdir@northland.lib.mi.us  
 
Southwest Michigan Library Cooperative Suburban Library Cooperative 
305 Oak St. 16480 Hall Road 
Paw Paw, MI 49079-1364 Clinton Township, MI 48038-1132 
Ken Wheaton, Co-op Board Member Tammy Turgeon, Director 
(269) 657-4698 (586) 286-5750 
alida@swmlc.info turgeont@libcoop.net  
 
Superiorland Library Cooperative The Library Network  
1615 Presque Isle Ave. 13331 Reeck Road 
Marquette, MI 49855-2811 Southgate, MI 48195-3054 
Suzanne Dees, Director Eileen M. Palmer, Director 
(906) 228-7697 (734) 281-3830 
sdees@uproc.lib.mi.us  empalmer@tln.lib.mi.us  
 
White Pine Library Cooperative Woodlands Library Cooperative 
3210 Davenport Ave. 415 S. Superior St., Suite A 
Saginaw, MI 48602-3495 Albion, MI 49224-2174 
Bryon L. Sitler, Director James C. Seidl, Director 
(989) 793-7126 (517) 629-9469 
b.sitler@vlc.lib.mi.us  jseidl@monroe.lib.mi.us  
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